881

1] 2 ] 3 4 s ]e [ 7] 9 10
82 26 31601-3508087* 453149 3219 1 1 1 1 KpoHiuTeitH kpernaeHus 000J104KH Tpoca Parking brake cable sheathing fastening bracket
CTOSTHOUHOTO TOPMO3a
27  258054-1129 459871 1068 2 2 2 2 IlmuHT 4x32 Cotter 4x32
28  469-3508050 454316 1869 1 1 1 1 Poryar mpuBoaa CTOSSTHOYHOTO TOPMO3a Parking brake linkage lever
29  260034-1129 459862 1035 1 1 1 1 MManew 8x25 Pin 8x25
30 450-1602113-01 4531117492 1 1 1 1 Buka Fork
31 250611-1129 459553 1256 1 1 1 1 laiika M8x1 Nut M8x1
32 3160-3508043 45 3149 0525 1 - 1 1 CrepxeHb Stem
33 31601-3508043 - 1 - - CrepxeHb Stem
34 3160-3508042 453149 0524 1 - 1 1 Tsara mpuBona Linkage rod
35 31601-3508042 - 1 - - Tsira npuBona Linkage rod
36 252016-1129 459811 6209 1 1 1 1 Iaii6a 14,5 Washer 14.5
37 31601-3508156* 45 3149 3223 1 1 1 1 Ornopa pblyara poMeXyTOYHOIo Intermediate lever support
38 3160-3508150 45 3149 0537 1 1 1 1 Pbryar mpomexyTouHbI i Intermediate lever
39 51-1106175 453114 0371 1 1 1 1 [pyxuHa OTTSKHAsS Back-moving spring
40  3160-3508160 45 3149 0541 1 | 1 1 KpoHiuTeitH npyXuHbl Spring bracket
41 31601-3508160* 453149 3224 1 | 1 1 KpoHiuTeitH npyXKuHbt Spring bracket
* - B KoMIuieKTauum ¢ kopookoit nepenad 31601-1700010
When the gearbox 31601-1700010 is installed
IMoarpymna 3510. Ycuaurenb BaKyyMHbIi TOPMO3a
Subgroup 3510. Vacuum Brake Booster
83 1 3151-3510010 454321 0067 1 1 1 1 Ycunutenb BaKyyMHBIN TOpMO3a B cOope Vacuum brake booster in assy

2 3151-3510040-01 4543210192 1 1 1 1 Koaman ympaBieHus ¢ IOpIIHEM M KPBIIIIKOM B cOope Brake booster pilot valve with piston and cover in assy
3 3151-3510050-01 454321 1260 1 1 1 1 Knanan ynpabieHust B coope Brake booster pilot valve in assy
4 450-3505043-11 4531117739 1 1 1 1 Burika TonkaTens KjanaHa yrnpasiaeHuUs Brake booster pilot valve pusher fork
5 3151-3510073 454321 1252 1 1 1 1 Kontpraiika M10x1 Backnut M10x1
6 3151-3510070 454321 0088 1 1 | 1 OUIBTpP BO3MYIIHBIIA Air filter
7 3151-3510068 454321 0087 1 1 1 1 Brynka npyXuHbI KjlanaHa yrpaBIeHUsT Pilot valve spring hub
8  258039-1129 459871 1050 1 1 1 1 nunT 3,2%20 Cotter 3.2x20
9 3151-3510066 454321 0086 1 1 1 1 INpyxwHa KamnaHa ynpapieHUsI Pilot valve spring
10 3151-3510054-01 454321 1261 1 1 1 1 [MopiieHs KiamaHa yrpaBjiIeHHs B coope Pilot valve piston in assy
11 3151-3510056 454321 0081 1 1 1 1 IMopiueHs Ki1anaHa yrpaBieHus Pilot valve piston
12 3151-3510058-01 454321 1262 1 1 1 1 Tonkarenb KianaHa yrpaBIeHUs Pilot valve pusher
13 3151-3510060 454321 0083 1 | 1 1 VYII0THUTENb KJIaNaHa YIpaBieHuUsI Pilot valve sealing ring
14 3151-3510064 454321 0085 1 1 1 1 I1Iai16a npy>KMHBI KJIallaHa yIpaBJIeHUs Pilot valve spring washer
15 3151-3510084 454321 0093 1 1 1 1 [pyxuHa auadparmsl KjanaHa yrpaBlieHUs Pilot valve diaphragm spring
16 3151-3510080 454321 0091 1 1 1 1 Huacdparma kinamaHa yrnpaBjieHUs. Pilot valve diaphragm



681

3151-3510010
3151-3510040-01
3151-3510050-01
450-3505043-11
3151-3510073
3151-3510070

CO~NOOTAPERWN=

3151-3510066
10  3151-3510054-01
11 3151-3510056 }]

12 3151-3510058-01
13 3151-3510060
3151-3510064

3151-3510084 T2\ e A7
16 3151-3510080 VoA W= ‘\\‘ W\, 4

17 3151-3510090-10—="< =
18 31513510074 /oy & DN xe ¢ N0 A\

PN \\\\m\/ N/ S

7,
~

\
19 351307
20 3151-3510092m}/ \'/}/ =
N 4%% \ ~ /{’
\ 2 |5 % B
- - 7
\ iy \:f /

3151-3510088-10
23 201420-N129 \
24 459816 6025

25 3151-3510100-01

26 3151-3510106-10

27 3151-3510110

|
28 3151-3510114 L
29 3151-3510118

Puc. 83. Ycunurenb BakyyMHbIif TopMo3sa (3510)/1
Fig. 83. Vacuum brake booster (3510)/1

3151-3510020
3151-3510038
3151-3510034
3151-3510030
3151-3510032
3151-3510024



061

1] 2 ] 3 4 sle [ 7] 8] 9 10

83 17 3151-3510090-10 454321 1380 1 1 1 1 [uacdparma nopiuHs nepBUYHON KaMmepbl Prime chamber piston diaphragm
18  3151-3510074 454321 0090 1 1 1 1 Koprmyc knamana ynpasineHust Pilot valve housing
19 351307 459964 2025 1 1 1 1 Bunt M8x18 cTomopHbIii Lock screw M8x18
20 3151-3510092 454321 0096 1 1 1 1 Bydep nopins KianaHa yrpaBieHUs Pilot valve piston buffer
21 3151-3510094 454321 0097 1 1 1 1 CoeaMHUTENb OPLIHE | Piston connector
22 3151-3510088-10 454321 1379 1 1 1 | [TopiieHb NepBUYHON KaMepbl Prime chamber piston
23 201420-1129 459346 1506 6 6 6 6  boar M6x20 Bolt M6x20
24 459816 6025 6 6 6 6 ait6a 6 mpyXuHHast Spring washer 6
25 3151-3510100-01 4543210193 1 1 1 1 Kpblilika nepBUYHON KaMepbl C MaHXETOl B cOope Prime chamber cover with sealing ring in assy
26 3151-3510106-10 4543210194 1 1 1 1 Kppiika nepBuyHOR KaMepbl Prime chamber cover
27 3151-3510110 4543210102 1 1 1 1 KonbLo Hanpasisiioliee KPbILIKY IEPBUYHON KaMephl Prime chamber cover directon ring
28  3151-3510114 4543210103 1 1 1 1 MamnxeTa KpBIIIKY IePBUIHON KaMephbl Prime chamber cover sealing ring
29 3151-3510118 4543210105 1 1 1 1 [lai16a crommopHas Lock washer
30 3151-3510020 454321 0069 1 1 1 1 Kopmyc ycuiuresst ¢ MaHXeTol B coope Booster housing with sealing ring in assy
31 3151-3510038 454321 0077 1 1 1 1 II1aii6a cronopHast Lock washer
32 3151-3510034 454321 0075 1 1 1 1 MamnxeTa KopIryca Booster housing sealing collar
33 3151-3510030 454321 0073 1 1 1 1 Konbi10 Hammpapisioliee KopIryca yCUIUTe st Booster housing direction ring
34 3151-3510032 454321 0074 1 1 1 1 [ai16a ynmopHas Thrust washer
35 3151-3510024 454321 0070 1 1 1 1 Kopmyc ycunurens ¢ 6oiaramMu B cbope Booster housing with bolts in assy

84 36 3151-3510178 4543210123 1 1 1 1 Knaman obpaTHblii B cOope Check valve in assy
37 3151-3510182 4543210124 1 1 1 1 Kopnyc obpaTHoro kianaHa Check valve body
38  3151-3510186 4543210125 1 1 1 1 Kraman oOpaTHBIi ¢ HampaBIIsIolIeH mait6oii B coope Check valve with guiding washer in assy
39 24-3552016 454313 1584 1 1 | 1 [pyxuHa obpaTHOrO KJarnaHa Check valve spring
40  3151-3510194 454321 0127 1 1 1 1 [Tpoxiaaka mrylepa oOpaTHOro KiiarnaHa Check valve connection gasket
41 3151-3510192 4543210126 1 1 1 1 IITyuep obpaTHOro KjiamaHa Check valve connection
42 3151-3510164-01 4543210195 | 1 1 | Kpsitika BropuuHoii Kamepsl ¢ 6oiaTamu B cbope Secondary chamber cover with bolts in assy
43 3151-3510170 4543210120 1 1 1 1 YIU610THI/ITenb IITOKA IMTOPIIHEN YCUITATEIS C KOJIBILIOM Booster piston rod gasket with ring in assy

B cOope

44 3151-3510176 4543210122 1 1 1 | Konb1o ynioTHUTENS 1ITOKA MOPILIHEN Piston rod gasket ring
45 3151-3510174 4543210121 1 1 1 1 YII0THUTENb IITOKA OPIIHEe Piston rod gasket
46  352512-T129 459964 6047 1 1 1 1 Iaii6a 11 Washer 11
47 3151-3510144 4543210114 1 1 1 1 Y1op peryMpoBOYHBII Adjusting stop
48  3151-3510146 4543210115 1 1 1 1 II1aii6a cronopHast Lock washer
49 3151-3510142 4543210113 1 1 1 1 IIToK mopiHei ycunuTens Booster piston rod
50  3151-3510124 4543210106 1 1 1 1 Konb1o yrmmoTHUTE IBHOE Seal ring
51 3151-3510150 4543210116 1 1 1 1 [pyxuHa Bo3BpaTHasi Return spring
52 352213 459964 4012 1 1 1 1 laiika M27x1,5 Nut M27x1.5
53 3151-3510128-10 454321 1381 1 1 1 1 [TopiiileHb BTOPUYHOM KaMephbl Secondary chamber piston
54 3151-3510132-01 4543212705 1 1 1 1 [ITait6a mprxMHAas Washer
55  3151-3510134 4543210110 1 1 1 1 Komnb110 ormopHoe Thrust ring



161

36 3151-3510178 e ~

37 3151-3510182

38

3151-3510186

39 24-3552016

40

3151-3510194

4

3151-3510144
-~ 48 3151-3510146

( 49 3151-3510142 3151-3510132-01
\

3151-3510134
3151-3510130-10

3151-3510124
3151-3510150
352213

258228-N8
3151-3510200

42 3151-3510164-01

31512-1104110
469-3552052
3160-3554052
31603-3554052

3151-3510170 250510-MN29
3151-3510176 252155-MN2
3151-3510174 3151-3552054
352512-MN29 210454-N29

469-3552035
31512-1104110

Puc. 84. Ycwiureas BakyyMHBIM TopMo3a (3510)/2, TpyboripoBon BakyyMHOTO yeuautens (3554)
Fig. 84. Vacuum brake booster (3510)/2, vacuum brake booster pipeline (3554)



61

1] 2 ] 3 4 s e [ 7] 8 9 10
84 56 3151-3510130-10 454321 1382 1 1 1 1 Juadparma nopirHs Piston diaphragm
57 258228-T18 4598759311 1 1 1 1 naunaT 0,8%250 Cotter 0.8x250
58 3151-3510200 4543210128 1 1 1 1 Yexon 3alIUTHBII Guard cover
Moarpynna 3512. PeryasTop naBnenns
Subgroup 3512. Pressure Governor
80 3 250508-1129 459553 1054 2 2 2 2 Taiika M6 Nut M6
17 252155-112 459816 6006 3 3 3 3 Illaii6a 8 npyXuHHas Spring washer 8
18  201453-1129 459346 1519 2 2 2 2 boar M8x14 Bolt M8x14
19 250510-I129 459553 1055 2 2 2 2 Taiika M6 Nut M6
32 201499-1129 459346 1561 1 1 1 1 Boar M10x30 Bolt M10x30
33 250512-1129 459553 1057 3 3 3 3 ['aiika M 10 Nut M10
34 3160-3512131 45 3149 0475 1 1 1 1 Ocb pbluara Lever axle
35  3160-3512127 45 3149 0474 1 | 1 1 Poruar npusona Control lever
36 3160-3512132 45 3149 0476 1 | 1 1 Croiika pblyara npuBoja peryisitopa B coope Pressure governor control lever support in assy
37 201424-1129 459346 1510 2 2 2 2 boar M6x30 Bolt M6x30
38 252154-T12 459816 6005 2 2 2 2 [1aii6a 6 mpyXuHHas Spring washer 6
39 3160-3512123 45 3149 2480 1 1 1 1 Knemma prruara mpuBoma peryisitopa Pressure governor control lever terminal
40  3160-3512136 4 4 4 4 Brynka cToiKu Support bush
41 3160-3512135 45 3149 0478 2 2 2 2 Brynka pacropHast Distance sleeve
42 201458-1129 459346 1524 1 1 1 1 boar M8x25 Bolt M8x25
43 3160-3512010 45 3149 0462 1 1 1 1 Perynsitop naBneHust Pressure governor
44 252156-T12 459816 6007 1 | 1 1 Mlait6a 10 npy>xxuHHast Spring washer 10
45  3160-3512122 453149 0473 1 1 1 1 Poruar ynpyruit Toggle lever
46  3160-3512120 453149 0471 1 1 1 1 OcHOBaHUE PETYISITOPA JABICHUS Pressure governor base
47  3160-3512140 453149 3114 1 1 1 1 BonT perynuposounsriit M 10x45 Adjusting bolt M 10x45
Ioarpynna 3554. TpyoonpoBo BAKYYMHOI0 yCHIHTENA
Subgroup 3554. Vacuum Brake Booster Pipeline
84 59 31512-1104110 454321 1732 2 2 - 2 XOMyT YepBAYHBII Worm clamp
60  469-3552052 454316 2384 - 1 - - nanr 3a6opa Bakyyma Vacuum intake hose
61  3160-3554052 453149 3102 1 - - 1 [aHr 3a60pa Bakyyma Vacuum intake hose
62  31603-3554052 - - 1 - [Inanr 3a60pa BakyyMa Vacuum intake hose
63 250510-1129 45 8553 1055 1 1 - 1 laiika M8 Nut M8
64  252155-T12 459553 6006 1 1 - 1 Laii6a 8 npyxuHHas Spring washer 8
65  3151-3552054 454321 0844 1 1 - 1 XOMYT KpeIuleHus LIaHTa Hose clip
66  201454-1129 459346 1520 1 1 - 1 Boar M8x16 Bolt M8x16
67  452-3552035 453111 5098 1 1 1 1 Iryuep Union





